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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	259
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17 FEBRUARY 2023
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER: 2 - 2023
259.	Mrs M O Clarke (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development: 
What total number of (a) places of safety sponsored by her department are in place for the homeless within (i) Ekurhuleni, (ii) Johannesburg and (iii) Tshwane and (b) nongovernmental organisations (NGOs) have been put in place in terms of the issue that receive government grants to assist with the day-to-day running of the specified NGOs?										NW263E
[image: header]

REPLY:

a) The Gauteng Department of Social Development is funding: 
i) Two (2) homeless shelters in Ekurhuleni
ii) Eight (8) homeless shelters in Johannesburg
iii) Thirteen (13) homeless shelters in Tshwane

b) The Department is funding
i) Two NPOs in Ekurhuleni
ii) Four NPOs in Johannesburg 
iii) Seven NPOs in Tshwane
Their details are as below:


	Region 
	Name of shelter
	Name of NPO

	Ekurhuleni
	1.Manger Care Centre
	1.Manger Care Centre

	Ekurhuleni
	2. MES Kempton Park
	2.Mould Empower Serve         NPC (MES)

	Johannesburg 
	1. Immaculata Hall
	1.Mercy Shelter for Homeless  

	Johannesburg 
	2. Strabane Centre
	

	Johannesburg 
	3. Tudhope Avenue
	

	Johannesburg 
	4. MES Impilo
	2. Middestad Evangelisasie en SendingOpheffingsorgansasie (MES Impilo)

	Johannesburg 
	5. Wembly Stadium
	3.Ikusasa Lethu Youth Project NPO

	Johannesburg 
	6. Dan street florida
	

	Johannesburg 
	7. Windsor
	4.Vukovar Community Development Initiative

	Johannesburg 
	8. 3 Kotze shelter
	

	Tshwane 
	1. 2 Struben 

	1.Kitso Lesedi 
 


	Tshwane
	2. Home for the homeless
	

	Tshwane
	3. Mabheshane

	2.Thandanani Drop in Centre


	Tshwane
	4 Letjabeng
	

	Tshwane
	5.Gate Centre (Wing 1 and Wing 2)
	3.Youth for Survival

	Tshwane
	6.TLF Men
	4.Tshwane leadership Foundation

	Tshwane
	7. TLF Women
	

	Tshwane
	8. Tau Village
	

	Tshwane
	9.The Life Changing Project Projects
	5. The Life Changing Project Projects

	Tshwane
	10. Ladies Arise
	6. Participate Empower Navigate

	Tshwane
	11. NG Church
	

	Tshwane
	12. Bethesda
	

	Tshwane
	13.Homeless Upliftment Project
	7. Homeless Upliftment Project
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